
Building Envelope Remediation at Various Sites 

Board Agenda – July 20, 2021 

Change Order No. 1 

Page 1 

 

 

Item #1 Return of unused allowance.  Requested by Elk 

Grove Unified School District. DEDUCT ($562,939.38) 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

 

    

    

    

 


